WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: DENTON & LOPEZ Ralph L. Denton, Esq. 626 S. Seventh Street Las Vegas, NV 89101

APN# 13-110-07

FILES FOR REDOKATION AT THE DESIGNATION

Denton + Lopez

201 APR 18 PM 8 10

LEBOOT COUNTY ALER FEE対14.00 BE

**QUITCLAIM** 

DEED SESSION IN LA

WITHOUT CONSIDERATION, GEORGE MACKIE, an unmarried man, does hereby RELEASE, REMISE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to GEORGE MACKIE, as Trustee of THE GEORGE MACKIE TRUST, executed on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004, and to his Successor Trustee(s), all of his right, claim, title, and interest in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows to wit:

The Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 5, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.M. Meridian, State of Nevada, County of Lincoln.

Grantee's address: George Mackie, Trustee

The George Mackie Trust 4195 Seville Street

Las Vegas, NV 89121

DATED:

April 12 4, 2004.

GEORGE MACKIE

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS:

COUNTY OF CLARK

On April 1244, 2004, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, GEORGE MACKIE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark SHARON BREMBERG Appt. No. 03-84261-1 My Appt. Expires Sept. 25, 2007

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a)_13-110-07	
b)	( )
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 122169
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book \\S Page: 264
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 4-16-04
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	
Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
Real Toperty Transier Tax Due	y
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	n (a)
FROM A TRUST	WITHOUT CONSIDERATION TO OK
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: <b>2</b>	O %
5. Partial Interest. Percentage being transferred.	<u>0</u>
The undersigned declares and asknowledges to	ader papelty of parties, pursuant to NDC 275 060
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, up and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is com-	
	rect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substantidisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of the control of the con	
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per m	
shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional ar	
shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional ar	Hount owed.
Ser Make	200000
Signature long / lacku	Capacity_GRANTOR
Signature	Capacity
	/ /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) GEORGE MACKIE, TRUSTEE
Print Name: GEORGE MACKIE	Print Name: THE GEORGE MACKIE TRUST
Address: 4195 SEVILLE ST	Address: 4195 SEVILLE ST
City: LAS VEGAS	City: LAS VEGAS
State: NV Zip: 3912)	State: NV Zip: 89121
	•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (r	
Print Name: RALPH L. DENTON, ESQ	Escrow #
Address: 626 SO, SEVENTH ST	<b>A A</b> .
City: LAS VEGAS State: NV	Zip: 8 91 0 1

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)